Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc.		01/09/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chatam International Incorporated	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	103 Springer Building	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	527335	FORBIDDEN FRUIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)425-9438

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-425-9300

Email: plewis@jacquins.com
Correspondent Name: Paul M. Lewis, Esquire
Address Line 1: 2633 Trenton Avenue

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul M. Lewis, Esquire
Signature:	/paul m. lewis/
Date:	05/10/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0652 52/33

CH \$40

source=Release Security Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0653

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 5227335 FOR "FORBIDDEN FRUIT" IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 33

Citicorp USA, Inc. ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 5: 27335 for "FORBIDDEN FRUIT" in International Class 33, owned by Chatam International Incorporated, created by that certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement executed by Chatam International Incorporated and its affiliated company, Charles Jacquin et Cie., Inc., in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on , in Reel/Frame /

	ent executed by Chatam International Incorporated and its affiliated Cie., Inc., in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States on , in Reel/Frame /
Dated: January 9, 2004	Citicorp USA, Inc.
	By: Jose M. Perez, Vice President
STATE OF NEW YORK))ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	$\mathbf{j}_{\mathbf{k}}$
within instrument and acknow	personally appeared possible to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the wledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized ture on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the trument.
WITNESS my hand and offici	ial seal.
2/ KI	
Notary Public in and for said County and State	RIAZ ALI NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01AL6016239 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires November 16, 20 0
My Commission Expires	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 05/10/2005